

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**GALESBURG, IL, 11/01/2023:** The Knox County Housing Authority (KCHA) hereby announces its intent to revise its annual plan for FYE 03/31/2024. 24 CFR § 903.17 requires a public housing authority to "Make the proposed PHA plan(s), the required attachments and documents related to the plans, and all relevant information available for inspection by the public at the principal office of the PHA during normal business hours."

The KCHA Annual Plan FYE 03/31/2024 Revision and Associated Documents are hereby made available for review:

- Revised Annual Plan Documents
- Statement of Significant Amendments

The documents are available for review at the following locations:

- Central Office Cost Center: 216 W. Simmons St. Galesburg, IL 61401
- Moon Towers: 255 W. Tompkins St. Galesburg, IL 61401
- Cedar Creek Place: 1598 McKnight St. Galesburg, IL 61401
- Bluebell Tower: 300 N. Jefferson St. Abingdon, IL 61410
- www.knoxcountyhousing.org

The KCHA will hold a public hearing regarding the proposed PHA Annual Plan submissions at the following location, date, and time:

- Wednesday, December 20, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
- Moon Towers Conference Room 101
   255 W. Tompkins St.
   Galesburg, IL 61401

The general public is invited to present either oral or written comments on the proposed plans. Interested persons who do not wish to attend the hearing may also submit comments for review. Comments or questions regarding this notice should be addressed to:

Derek Antoine, Executive Director

Annual Plan FYE 03/31/2024 Revision Review and Comment

Knox County Housing Authority
216 W. Simmons St.

Galesburg, IL 61401
(309) 342.8129 ext. 1223

dantoine@knoxhousing.org

